RESOLUTION 2021- 120

WHEREAS the Nassau County Impact Fee Ordinance Fund has carry forward of prior fiscal year revenue and shall establish budget appropriations for FY2020/2021.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2020/2021 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau										
County, Florida	in regular	session,	duly	assembled	on	the	14th		_day	of
June	, 2021 the	following	budge	t amendme	nt pui	rsuant	to Flori	ida	Stati	ites
Chapter 129.06 be	adopted:									
REVENUE										
41152541-399100		Cash Forw	ard (50	02 Transpor	tation	1)		\$	6,96	4
41154541-399100	Cash Forward (504 Transportation)							1,21		
41153521-399100	Cash Forward (503 Law Enf)							4,29		
41152572-399100	Cash Forward (502 Comm Park)							2,58		
41153572-399100	Cash Forward (503 Comm Park)							1,574		
41157572-399100	Cash Forward (Regional Park)							\$	82	
41197519-399100			•	dministrati	,	ace)		\$	7,99	
TOTAL RI					•	,			5,452	
APPROPRIATION	N									
41152541-563100		Road Cons	structio	on (502 Tran	isport	ation)		\$	6,96	4
41154541-563100		Road Construction (504 Transportation)							1,21	
41153521-564400		Equipment (503 Law Enf)							4,29	
41152572-563000		Park Development (502 Comm Park)							2,583	
41153572-563000		Park Development (503 Comm Park)							1,574	
41157572-563000		Improvements Other Than Bldgs (Regional Pk)						\$	82	
41197519-562100								\$	7,993	5
TOTAL A	PPROPRIA	-		`		•	,	\$ 3	5,452	
ADOPTEI	D this 14	4thda	y of	June	1	2021.	111/			

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK